
Name Affiliation Experise E-mail
LANL Organizers (7)
Chuck Farrar LANL EI SHM farrar@lanl.gov

Gyuhae Park LANL EI experimental damage detection gpark@lanl.gov
Matt Bement LANL EI Modeling & Simulation bement@lanl.gov
Todd Williams LANL T-3 Composite Damage Modeling oakhill@lanl.gov
Irene Beyerlien LANL T-3 Composite Damage Modeling irene@lanl.gov

Francois Hemez LANL X-7
Validation and Uncertainty 
Quantification hemez@lanl.gov

Dan Thoma LANL MDI Material Science thoma@lanl.gov

LANL Staff (13)
Francis L. Addessio T-3 addessio@lanl.gov
Hashem M. Mourad T-3 hmourad@lanl.gov
Ray ????
Cheng Liu MST-8 cliu@lanl.gov
Matt Lewis LANL (WT-1) Modeling & validation mlewis@lanl.gov
Jeff Hylok LANL (WT-1) RRW Composites applications hylok@lanl.gov
DJ Luscher LANL WT-2 Damage modeling djl@lanl.gov
John Diennes LANL T-3 Statistical crack mechanics jkd@lanl.gov
Mark Bourke LANL MST-8 bourke@lanl.gov
Partha Rangaswamy LANL WT-1 partha@lanl.gov
Bart Benedikt LANL (WT-1) bartek@lanl.gov
Steve Farmer LANL smfarmer@lanl.gov
Kathie Womack LANL womack@lanl.gov

UCSD (3)

John Kosamtka UCSD
composite modeling, testing, 
applciations jkosmatka@ucsd.edu

Francesco Lanza di ScalUCSD experimental damage detection flanza@ucsd.edu
Mike Todd UCSD SHM, Fiber Optic Sensing mdt@ucsd.edu

Other DOE Facilities (5)
Todd Griffin Sandia
Doug Adolf Sandia dbadolf@sandia.gov
Daniel Hammerand Sandia dchamme@sandia.gov
Josh Paquette Sandia Wind Trubine Applications
Mark Rumsey Sandia Wind Trubine Applications marumse@sandia.gov

University Faculty (6)

George Voyiadjis LSU
continuum damage mechanics 
for composites voyiadjis@eng.lsu.edu

Lori Graham Johns Hopkins lori@jhu.edu
Ersan Ustandag Iowa St. ustundag@iastate.edu
Leigh Phoenix Cornell slp6@cornell.edu
Scott Case Virginia Tech scase@vt.edu
Michael Wisnom University of Bristol M.Wisnom@bristol.ac.uk

Industry/Government (4)
Stephanie TerMaath Applied Research Associates stermaath@ara.com
Ed White Boeing edward.v.white@boeing.com
Tom Gates NASA-Langeley t.s.gates@larc.nasa.gov



Frank Abdi (Alpha-Star) Alpha-Star fabdi@alphastarcorp.com

Students (11)
Jonathan White Purdue University
Krista Meier LANL
Joel Marquez LANL
Jiana Duan LANL
Matthew Nothnagel LANL
Kirsten McKay LANL
Jacob Finkler LANL
Maurizio Gobbato LANL
Jesse Oliver LANL
Brett Nadler LANL
Manny Gonzales LANL


